



Bid Tabulation
Bradshaw Drive Guardrail Installation
CIP #2311-005

June 19, 2025

BID TAB					Engineers Estimate		Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.		% Over/Under	HAWK Contracting, LLC		% Over/Under
Line #	Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount		Unit Cost	Amount	
General Construction Items												
1	105.8 SP	Construction Stakes, Lines and Grade	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	193%	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	329%
2	107.15 SP	Public Relations	1	ALL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	0%	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	0%
3	107.16 SP	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	1020%	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	700%
4	109.1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 77,963.00	\$ 77,963.00	95%	\$ 88,074.25	\$ 88,074.25	120%
5	109.11	Contract Allowance	1	ALL	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	0%	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	0%
6	401.1	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	-79%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	25%
7	401.2a	Barricades and Storage	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	-50%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	-67%
8	401.2b	Message Boards	140	DAY	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 11,760.00	40%	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00	17%
9	401.2c	Incidental Traffic Related Items	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	-17%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	-67%
10	401.3a	Flaggers	1080	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 34,560.00	-20%	\$ 47.50	\$ 51,300.00	19%
General Construction Items Subtotal					\$ 208,100.00		\$ 258,213.00		24%	\$ 266,674.25		28%
Demolition Items												
11	350.1 SP	Remove and Dispose Pavement	351	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,828.00	87%	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,881.00	107%
12	350.2 SP	Remove and Dispose Curb and Gutter	17	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,462.00	760%	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,060.00	1700%
13	350.3 SP	Obliterate Existing Pavement Marking	2,895	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,895.00	-80%	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,737.00	-88%
14	350.4 SP	Remove and Dispose Existing RipRap	22	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 858.00	290%	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00	350%
15	350.5 SP	Remove and Dispose Existing Sign	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	-36%	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	0%
Demolition Items Subtotal					\$ 20,630.00		\$ 15,363.00		-26%	\$ 17,168.00		-17%
Civil Improvement Items												
16	205.1 SP	Roadway Excavation/Embankment	62	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,200.00	122%	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,680.00	211%
17	310.1	6" Aggregate Base Course	515	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,600.00	33%	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,475.00	117%
18	321.1	4" Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement	515	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,500.00	150%	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,900.00	50%
19	331.1 SP	Install Micro Seal Type II	2,755	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 35,815.00	160%	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,305.00	120%
20	402.1 SP	6" Solid White Pavement Marking (Traffic Stripe Paint)	1,405	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,512.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,529.00	-28%	\$ 0.35	\$ 491.75	-86%
21	402.2 SP	4" Double Yellow Pavement Marking (Traffic Stripe Paint), QCS	810	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,863.00	53%	\$ 0.50	\$ 405.00	-67%
22	403.1 SP	Aluminum Chevron Sign Panel, Diamond Grade, QCS D 106P-1	20	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	-40%	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00	-6%
23	403.2 SP	Perforated Sign Post and Post Foundation, QCS D 131Q	10	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00	76%	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00	70%
24	403.3 SP	Retro-reflective White Roadside Delineator, ADOT Std Dtl M-2	27	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,480.00	60%	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,775.00	117%
25	415.1 SP	Guardrail, ADOT Std Dtl C-10.01	877	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 87,700.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 69,283.00	-21%	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,620.00	-40%
26	415.2 SP	Guardrail End Terminal, ADOT Std Dtl C-10.01	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	129%	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	71%
Civil Improvements Items Subtotal					\$ 177,592.50		\$ 249,670.00		41%	\$ 210,601.75		19%
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE / TOTAL BASE BIDS					\$ 406,322.50		\$ 523,246.00		29%	\$ 494,444.00		22%